1401 HAVS \$1011 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607 904-224-9171

800-142-8086

OSO networks Account No.

D96000101778

CCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032

REFERENCE I

190738 5373A

AUTHORIZATION :

harana a

COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

ORDER DATE: December 16, 1996

ORDER TIME : 7:41 AM

ORDER NO. : 190738-005

CUSTOMER NO:

5373A

000002030570--2

CUSTOMER: Donna Budd, Legal Asst

SHERMAN & FISCHMAN, PA

Suite 600

3050 Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33137

## DOMESTIC\_FILING

NAME:

BYDEB, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: W. Charles Earnest

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SECULOR SINE

5mc 12-17-96

FILED

96 DEC 17 DE 3-16

SELANDARIO E LORIDA

ALLANDARIO E LORIDA

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BYDEB, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

BYDEB, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 2101 West Commercial Boulevard, Suite 5500, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 10,000 shares of common stock having \$.01 par value per share.

# ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

# ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and real of Corporation Service Company on December 17, 1996.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ts Agent, Karen B) Roza

96 DEC 17 PH 3: 16

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED TO TALLA

PALLA LA LA FLORIDA

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Its Agent, Karen B. Rozar

HBD/WCE

JOBO HIBCAYNE HOULEVAND

MIAMI, PLONIDA 33137-4(68

TELEPHONE (306) N70 BREE F11-13081876/7079

afinw@gnto.not

DIVISION OF CORPORAL SHO NORTH PEDERAL HIGHWAY, # 806 HOCA RATON, PLORIDA 33438 (861) 393-8686

> FAX (861) 479-3840 REPLY TOI HIAM!

DEPT. of STATE May 22, 1997

CSC Networks 1201 Hays Street

HROWARD COUNTY OFFICE

#400 EAST DARLAND PARK BOULEVARD

BOEEE ADIROLF, PLONIDA 33308

(984) 866 6666

FAX (954) 866-890E

Tallahássec, FL 32301-2607

RE: BYDEB, INC.

DOCUMENT #P96000101778

REGISTERED AGENT: CSC NETWORKS

Sir/Madam:

With reference to the above captioned corporation, this letter is to inform you that the principal address of the corporation has been changed, from:

> 2101 W. Commercial Blvd. **Suite 5500** Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

to its new address:

ByDeb, Inc. 401 Fairway Drive Deerfield Beach, FL 33434

Please adjust your records accordingly.

Sincerely,

SHERMAN AND FISCHMAN, P.A.

BY: CRAIG B. SHERMAN

CBS.d

# 196000101778 Requestor's Name

SHERMAN AND FISCHMAN, P.A.

ATTORNICYS AT LAW

BUIL 500

JOBO HINCAYNE BOULEVARD

МІАМІ, ЕГОВІВА ЗЗІЛЕ ВІВВ

Other

Office Use Only

Examiner's Initials

CORPORATION NAME(S)	& DOCUMENT NUMBER(S)	, (if known):
---------------------	----------------------	---------------

1.	orporation Name)		
_	•	(Document #)	100002291961C -09/02/9701016003 *****35.00 ******35.00
<u> </u>	orporation Name)	(Document #)	THE TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF
3(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	
4(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)	· had in a continuous and a continuous a
. Walk in	Pick up time	🗆 c	ertified Copy
☐ Mail out	☐ Will wait ☐ PI	hotocopy $\square$ Ce	ertificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENT	S	
Profit	Amendment //		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A.,	Officer/ Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered	Agent	=1,_
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdraw	val	97 SECI
Other	Merger		FILI SEP -2 SETAR) ( AHASSEE
OTHER FILINGS	D REGISTRATI		LED -2 M 9: 49 R OF STATE SEE, FLORIDA
Annual Report	Foreign		80 4 9: 4
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	·——	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		SEP 1 0 1997
	Trademark	• •	ray :=

# AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BYDEB, INC.

Pursuant to the Business Corporations Act of the State of Florida, the undersigned President of ByDeb, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby states that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE

The name of the corporation shall be:

Byron/Debl, Inc.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 401 Fairway Drive, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33434, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

All other Articles of the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

The foregoing Amendment was adopted by Resolution of the Officers and Directors and all Shareholders of the corporation, which was sufficient for approval, on August 8, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President and Director and majority shareholder of this corporation has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of August 8, 1997.

Byron Day President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, personally appeared BYRON DAVIS, known personally to me [ ] produced Floring Discontinuous as identification [ ], who executed the foregoing Amendment to Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State aforesaid this Aday of

<u>uugu</u>g-1997.

My Commission Expires:

KATIE FITZGERALD

EXPIRES JUN 15, 2001
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.